Amend Floor Amendment No. 2 by E. Jones to  $\mathtt{CSHB}$  2020 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 4, strike "seven" and substitute "five".
- (2) On page 2, line 19, strike "eight" and substitute "six".
- (3) On page 2, line 22, strike " $\underline{\text{nine}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{seven}}$ ".
  - (4) On page 2, line 25, strike " $\underline{10}$ " and substitute " $\underline{eight}$ ".